
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFCICE OF THB QUARTERMASTER OBNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM, 293 A-M

AlmoEDaxiji Fsroiik (STM) ^uJly 1932

zaro« Minna Ahnenaxiif

Mixm*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933» reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIET2,
Captain, Q. m. Corps

2 Ends, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) . .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RCPLY RBPBR TO
J-293-AM

Ahnemall, George Frank (S^) H
^ Pvt.

ijune 2.93X <

Mrs. Hlsna Ahnema^
ISas^ppa, ^

Hinn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

j^of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
oo <M
OO ^ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
^ tions foi^tea^hip transportation required during the summer of 1932

must he made hv this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is th^efor^desired that you answer the question helow "by writing
either of the Srds "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followin§* ihe ̂ estion.

•  o

^  A|^soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name andnretuoi this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
require^no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A FILGHIMAGB DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C

Qeorgo Franl? 129S H Joso 19S9

Mixma

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now Deing made for conducting pilgrlmagee
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriee in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

Tc assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the su^e^ of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
vear It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
quGstion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a promp rep y s
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all, mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General^

yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTHE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEP^TMENT ^
rW^STER GENERAjXOFFICE OF THB QUARTKfVASTER

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

iShnsEfih, G«org« Tratik: IZZQ

32rB» ^iniia Almerda*
Z£aB«ppBt Hjnuasota*

liMPefa 7^ 19ao

tf".

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgriraagGS to cemeteries in
Europe hy mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States v/ho died in the- military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teriss, all necessary ejcpenees of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages^ it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

£. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member .of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poori

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spokft«)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant*



WAR department

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Oeorgo f.

lSr« Cfbri&% AhneiaaAt

tllW«

^agoBt 37|} X929«

tv

, A

PW Sij*;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated .^S 191^ inquiry
concerning the name and address of themq^Sr ana widow of the decease^
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-r '
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons \
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this.office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in spac^ lug low

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

1  r ~

:  i i
;i 1 -

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

1

\

,\

3. If survived by a widow or mother does shq
desire to make the pilgrimage?

\\
\\
\
1

V
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HABRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

•" May 8? 1929

Mr* Christ

•Stian*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

tosn«aa IKnooarb,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please', furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement t^ that effect be made.

'.^pr your rep^^ you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage, vA ^

^
For The warterroster General,

■fe %
^  truly yours,

^  \/r/0  JOHN T

Ii7
/

2 incls. 1
Act of Congress
Envelope.

. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Ahiiawian.^ George F. 4,069,(Surname.) (Christian name in fuii.) (Army scriarnu^jjjS"
Btrt— Co S 54 Pioneer Inf ^Br

rSv (Rank and org;iimi^on.)'

State your relationship to the deceased-.i..

Fnttorl Stnfpq? ^'^dDo you desire tlie remains brought to tlie United States?
(Yoi or no.)

KK remains are Itrought to the United States, do you \ ..1
) ̂ vish tliem interred in a national cemetery? J (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tic|^elow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to rcccivo remains.) (Express ofTice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and sircet.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here). .../
(>%

(Number and street or rural route.) (Cil town, or post ollicc.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 8—6713



tetter sent to In*. Christ -Uineman,
I.!azeppa, !!inn.

Q

9 '' -^ri) •
^ Q c;

.dd S"""^
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:  I: QM 293 A-.C

AHSBUaiTf George F«« ?vt*

April 3, 1924

\
1 1

I

i

h

ISr. Ohrist AlinonaJi,

ISsi^P'W ouartermaster General' desires' to invite your attention
*  inol^l^®o'OT'vht=>' gives the permanent cemetery location of

DeS^S^^dier's grave in which you are interested.
This American military cgmetery is.one of those to he main-

.  ̂ u +L United States for all tine in'Europe. Each grave willtamed by th „hite marble, of dignified design, with the
be. marked by organization, date of soldier's death and State
name, ° 'Headstone-s will be placed at all graves in connection

•  T^rLorovement work now in .'j^rogress, as; soon as possible and without
waitin^for special action or request on the part of relatives.

PTaase he assured that in effecting removal of the dead, -the ■
1  ■ + nAverential care wae exercised and'more than willingly accorded
"  ̂h se who performed this sacred duty, -For the future, these graves

11 be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
.  the last resting place of'bur hepoes. ,

'Very truly yours»

r'' •

1.Incl,
Record

Assistant,

B# P* BAKBOID

l-J V

1  v'lles B*!
Cd'

M' - 8

.  r

,  -.if'Sr • ■ !
Ki
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if
G.R S. form No.115

Ctmetery No. ...84 Sheet No! File No. ...2.7.Q.aQ„.

COUNTRY J7.ranaa

2 ̂

PO

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:>

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

-r

(1,) Name G.0,Qxg9...J)..,. Ser. No. .40.6.9.7.1.8

iZ) Rank PY.t.. Organization ...G.Q.. K».....6.4...P.iQ.Il.e.9r.8....IlJf..». ) TYP...ML

(3) Date of death l.Qrl.QrlS | CKR^.X:Zr
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf, against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death I'ub.e.r.CU.lQ.alg...pne^^ ^ ^YP. SH

(5) Grave No 110 Roy ......r..-..3 Plot ....-rr. Sect -.-r; ) CKR,-^

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiera dying from contagious diaeaBes; caxd-agiie.os. v/ith fr4»

B. A- G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt

Aidou(6) Relationship

(7) Name

(8) Address
/y ' /

(9) Desires remains brought to U. S.?

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and Interred in National
Cemetery at -rr-

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

C. A. Q. 0. CORRESPONDENCE

•: '-V

Date of communication 1

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.O. card?
If so, specify such information.

15) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by (Date A - r.^

14) G R- S Files CorreBpo^^enc©, iHaa reference been made to File No.
memoB.? , Does such correspondence, if oon-.^v Cancellation memos.Y.'X

talning request for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G 0
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication^ the
name, address, and relatlonahip and substance of request.

ti e f'-Ci C

r  ̂
I. v- Xi."'

(15) G. R. s Flies EXAMINED by (Date)

Zt-ei -f)



r

III. FINAL ACTION

A. UEUdRANDUU to D. U. 0. in E. made

Q

■

>
/'c->

A/'"
LJ

(Date) S^j ̂  ̂
a  .-k/ »- -.'N/

(.'l^y'Removal of Remains (within custody of G.H.SIl)l to..-.^'.*.'^'.'.2?..r^..-..j8.
ft

QGI ■instructions that remains be left undisturbed

(18) Typed by Checked b, (Date)

B. G. R. S. FORM HO.114 made (Date)

(19) Typed by Checked by (Date)

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

'kn

P. PlBpatched (Dat«) - (L»t. Trans. iSo -

Approved by

Date

-  I •4£.--*r '^♦'i

K^■
r'i' '^1- .



•G.R.s. FORM #ii4-aT' STATION__All.erex-i..Sa£ineJfl:L.Laix-ei.

To be prepared in triplicate. ^ATE _JL92_1 •

REPORT OF DiSlNTERMENT, PREPARATiON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name

2- No. „4P69718.,„_

3. Rank„Pvt ■_

4. Org. Co. E. 54th Plon. Inf..

5.

g  Q p Tuberculosis Pneumonia"

Discrepancy found upon exhiimation of body

10. Name

11. No. ;

12. Rank

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

.  (b)

7. Grave No. 46, Sec.

8. Plot Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon'dlsinterment

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot " Row

l"?' .-EhrLe.. ..

18. Cemetery -O.enie'tQry . - Comniune or "town^ixopjey-.—

20. Dept. or County 21. Country. __jpxa?]Da.

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.,..M
.  V •

23. Disinterred (Date) Koy* . By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name AH]0!MAI3'-,..-d6o.rga.Jl*. Serial No

Rank Organization Co ♦ B, 54t5i*Pion
Grr'46"'

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?, Yes* Od body? ..

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION
T. H* CHUNN.

26. What other means of identification we^e op body?. (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

,Np___effect_s._.fqund....?_Q.rm„16a..accQmpliahedjL-

27. Condition of body ..iadly-decomixased^- rec&grilti-on-i-Bi--oflsibl-e»"

28. Nature of burial. Buried..in,.unif.ojxa^ ..sM..Ai:L-W.0DdBji..l)D3u

29, Any dleorepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. .^cords
quoted above .-K.0-* :

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ... Noy? 8.* .J.32L

s'ealec^ by J a.
/  /

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

t

J. B* BBNSOH.



-  . ^

.i

\  CN-

SHIPfiENT. (Show actual marking of "box.

32. Designation of body:

Box

y H
t}
u

Of

.''V
tv

ia»No. 4069718Nam6.__iJ0!E^jt_Seor£e __ _ J

Rank_._p.Yi., . Organization ' Co, E. 54th Plon. Inf.

33. Consigned to:

•  . •

Name of Permanent Cemeteryst^ahi9l.jimQrtC.ty_.l23.3^__?^iauc03^^^

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) -¥py_. ._8 4..1921_._ _By__.J,,_ E, Benson,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ^
B« E« XjOWHIT} X8^• •

37. Shipped from point of Operation; (Date) lip,T.t„ §j 1921 •

To point of Concentration 3eaJinfi._(...Co.te..i!tari..Era_nc_e,_
(Name

Convoyer._.__jji^i..ji4^.|j^ Signature Shipping Officer
eap-t-p—^sistvev

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration; Date
.  . - ^

By G.R.S. Representative __

iWitljatl JJlatkin ^ ® ̂39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration; Date

To Permanent Cemetery St.Mihiel .Mer,Cty.1233 Thiaucourt (
p  (l^flEQG

ConvQyer_..iSj£ij,;A_:il?tlE* Signature Shipping Off ,
07 BUCKXEY, CaptV^C": /40. Received: Date /

G.R.S. Representat ive (7^
Juhq 16'th" ±ytz" '

41. Re interred,.

42. Grave No.

BLOCK

43.

(Date

'A'
Beet ion.

Row
16

G.R.S, Representative.

1 '

A* E* Dewey»
1st Lisut*, Q*M«C.

#



o, R. S. Pen,. NO. ...-A ̂  Plaoe......ig^xe,.y C...i3a.Qne e„t.. Loire)
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date hqx.. s, ia2x., -

1. Remains of .:...AHKMAH..,.....rj;.e..o..rge. Z.» ■ Serial Number ......4..C.a.9..7.X.a

Rank... BY..tr.* Organization -5-4-th..+..~.Ei.oii.-X.n£,».—

2. Disinterred (date): l-Tov* 8, 1921. From (give complete location): 46

.  .Q.e.m.. .#....84... All.e..re.y S.afflne et Loire) /ranee*

By : Group .2.* Unit A..* - —.

3. Reburied (date): Juna ISth 192E In (give complete location):

^  Raburial
By : Group Unit.

(Jrava4 B1 "A*'- Row 18
Gasket and Shipping Case

Nature of reburiat

4. Report.as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Eur.i..ed in-...unxf-Qim and in.....wo.od.erL.....b.o.x.. £adly.....d.e..c.Q.nip..u..s.e.d.,

r.e..c,o.gni..ti...p.n impo asible.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? .®.* - On grave mariner ?
Yes.

(I/) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

YiO effe.c.t.g. .fpun.d,.9

6. What does examinat''^" of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

licight (actual measurement) .yn.s!h,l_e .to_„^e.t_e.jmine#

(d) Weigh, (estimated) Unahle to determine

(c) Hair—Color Apparently dark "brown.

Quantity .Unable to determine^

Characteristics K-one.. .

(d) Hair on face—Color Kone.-.

Location .Unable ,ta .de..te.riia.K.e..*....

Quantity

6  9

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts

22 25 24 26 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)-. ,1. Lp , 15 ̂ 17, 31,
SP.

.■Aut^-a.y.....o.n-..he.ad-»-.
7. Disinterment

supervised by
J, E. bMsON.

..Approved; a
BHC.

8. Reburial ; y ^ _ _
Supervised by

H. 1. Zraaier

B. LOWRY,
(Title)—

Approvfed ; .C3i,

(title) . A* .iii. Dewsy,
«  Q. M. C*
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^PILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RElJfcs DATA File 27090
rl

!♦ LOCATION limZX CARD*

{e.) Kane ^.tJEJ3AKi..Q9.orge.|;, Ser. No, .40697i8.

(Id ) Rank... .P vt jOrganiz at ion .Co. JE-.65l .Fiona era - Jnf- •
,  . , , Cause of

Date of death..iO/ip/i.8, death TubernuLosis. P-BftvavoHia-

typ«ml--.

GS

4

TYP^SH......

II* REGISTRATION CARD«-(Check Reg»,Card Inf. against Loo. Ind.Inf,);

(a) Grave NciUQ Row plot Sect,.

(b) Eiiierg, Address

Ill, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseasesCArd.aLgraeB-.with.-j^CKR ESW-

IF* Informatinn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal v/as basedJ

.«?.r.^A7r.

V, Follov;d4as advice forwarded to Europe by - tr"anVmittai''on"

.P.?r.. . .N9.t. to .be, re.t urne.d..(P;R ),

VI, Form 115 forwarded to C-.R.S. Hoboken, N.J, 192.

VTT^SIIPPT.Fh/mTCT&PV RT^QTTF.STR

Date of Relationship
and. Eourae and. name .Des.ir.Qg. Action. taken.

VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S,Hoboken, N.J,. .Q.CX..?.7.19.?9—192

CGUIiTRY France'
G,H,S, FOHI 115-A
August I 1920

S-666A1B

''X s.

■'..I

CEMETERY NO. 84 S HEET N02



-7^
IRAVE LOCATION BLAN

LOCATTON OP THE ORAA'E OF
m

./ /./. 9.7/^... M.
(.Sunianio). '(Number). (l-'irst Name anr) Initials).

(R'li'O- (Orgiinizatli'jO-

PLAOE OF DEATH

>7,
^ D-R-VTIIC-^ V,OAUSE OF DEATIlt-^;

DATE OF BTJEIAL

PLACE OP BUlilAL:

(Give Cemetery, To\vn and Dci)artment). Map reference must
.speoifv elcaijv what ma^ is u.sod. / x'

A! L /

... A-iudjiyL. ....
A. Ate-./.. QA. ../j.o.liFAVE NUMBE

(lOSV ATARKEh: Name CiusK i. . V-.

drftodlioniTl? Bottle?

1 DENTIPTfNATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?

\Abis one fastened to name pe«,' or
stake used as a f<rave marker?...

If name miknown and lags missiaj^ ib'stfiplion and marks
\  should be given here;

NEAREST RELATIVE:

/
ADDRESS

vyiji}<yuh^.

:

[{ELATIONSiriP

ftEPORTED BY:

?)gnafiire^!in_(j Rank nf .U^ortingylWieer).

3. ̂
j'his portion to be ̂ nt to Chief of Graves Rcfistration Sorvirc.



GR5 Form 121a

I

IIRML dJSiON
SGI^nlTIONf^TION

Filo No. 27090

192

:.W0 FOR:

Cards Department.

1,
casijj ok •

Co» E» 54th Pioneer Inf.

ORGANIZATIOI! (Old)

AHHEIM 4069718 Gaoree F. Pvt.

(Name)

uorrectioii or additional data changes as shovn oelo''.'' i'lave boon nado on the Registra"
tion Card of the above-^nentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be noccssarv
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

oURNAiiE

SERIAL NUI>ABER

FIRST imiE AND INITIALS

RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note; In tho above spaces below double" lino fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous inforaation)

Date Place F-IA No.

Orig. D-

1st Reb, D-

2nd Reb.11/so/20 84 D-Hnnn

3rd Rob, D- . "7

BY: S9 Js^nnnn

5x8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made

on Organization
File Card.

By

S/llOS^/UfL

{Do^^Wi-rent)



G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry.

FBOM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

tody he.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICJ^ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF'^B ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

84-2

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.V.C.

Mr* Ohris Ahn^nan, l^Iazeppa, llirm

Remains nf Pvt, George. P» Almeman

The records of this office show that you have reque

itB-Frapoe

If these are not the correct iiistructions, please change them. Make <\f
changes on reverse side of this sheet. *

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body^^V/
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Tjemetery: or (3J remain in France.

o

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLiiS C. PIERCfi,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

4'
A

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier's Widow

i

Soldier's Children 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.

3.

Father

Mother

Brothers 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.

•-J

LI

■

w

r!

tp

,

n

c

C

-• r
(. C )

fu, -I

Signature.,

RelationshipAddi^ss— .7 7/
Note:- Inetrud^j/ons the .everse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)



tti

o

itf

%

Ha=jik\ i

/ / ><CiwiOv ̂

1^)5'; <' IhM
! Wt , ic

f
i

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST Ije signed ty the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

Z. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this eheet.

5. If there ar-:; minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children sftw6iSSWfti"tain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest

near you, to fill out this paper

se ask the nearest rglatiVe-^iif living

LU /V
5. If YOU are not the nearest Jiving Fs jAvfva and do not know who orwh^re the

nearest relatives are, please fill out this .paper AT ONCE and mail to t'hi^fslHL^.
sjgm •» 5*

6. You are roquested to return thisTSper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

.■S .. H-.



r

CODE SLIP

HEAD I N G
S U B-

H E A DING

NO, OF

COLS CODE

MME. h nerM2LM AJdM. I  ?
/•''j ir/

BURIED

GE?JE?Ii;RY 1X33 '

GRAVE y* AJ±.

BOW /9- 21.

BIOCK d.

STATE X 7

BANIC

DIVISION

ORGANIZATION

MARITAL

TSMSE ~ax.■7%. C '7-

RESIDENCE

STATE -^7
COUNTY 22
ciTy'77

KECATION

OTHER

A

/1.

2 AZ
T'f

K )<. Y

/

ELIGIBILITY
I

NATIVITy

RACE

EITGLISH

ATTENDANT

/

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS
^ (y

DATE OF

. TRIP

MO..

YR.

ACCEPTANCE ' ' J' -t -r OK'1

7^^

I



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

July 11, 1932Ahneman, George Frank (STM)

lirs. Minna Ahneman,

I-Iazeppa, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased raemhers of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage. >

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the inf'ormation be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

0

THSSfc W. DIe'tz,^,"
Captain, Q. M. Cqt-ps,''-*

Assistant./'

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ,0%^.



i..
"S.

QU 893 Ml
■AlnMttaa* doatm Epaak i»rt» (Sttl) U 2E» X931.

P'4'
K- '

3M* MUma Aliatamm,

itlim*

soQp mAmi

^ Roforono© I0 and© to eorroepcmdcxaoo fcB^ardod yon Araai"tlxlo office relAtlTo to a pll^Tisn^ to the f^ravo of your coa
^  ®»a*8e »?wk JUaanm. In aqOy to a wwtiomiaiwymi advised that you did aot dealre to aBhe a pUsrlme© durliw
tho aUnEKDP of X932* ,r—r>.—«

It is zioted yew ppovloaely stated youp hmXiOx imo poor
aad la tixls eocmeotlon you are advieed that pcpsoimol to core fop
your coQfort and ueode will be provided, and doctors and nurses
sill bo Qvailablo. Duxlac the past two years a nuiabor of ^-tothi ps
to pop health end of advanood aco node the pllg^iimeo nad appoop
to have bonefitod by the sea aip and the excoUont care thoy po-
celvod. ^

believed that you would eag?orloaoe no difficult
joamey, and should you later dselde to vlait your0^0 rjrave next suigtaDP, it Is poquaatod that you 00 notify thin

offloe. You ore aosupod that not only will Iho pllc*li«es bs nofie
St the eapenae of ths thiltsd States, but everything posQlMn wiii
be ^ovided for your coafcpt and solfape, P««ao^ wiii

Fop Ihe Qaspteruastflr (Jemrsl*

Tssjr truly yours, o

A» D« mmiis,
O^ptsln, c;, u» Corps,

Asslstsat*



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Ahnemah, George Frank (StM)
m.

M June 12, 1931

Mrs. Minna Ahneman,

Mazeppa,

Minn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for oonduoting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

TO assure proper and satisfactory accommodations "®«rva-
tions for steamship transportation >-equlred during the su^er of 1932

"».r 5 if« or -"nd^Uea- i.
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sig"
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed f
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essentia .

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?W

A,

Captai ;>Corp8

Asslsta

rite answer here

J'l'Lvd- c MT l Oi -

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE'ER TO 293 A C
A/

AhnemaJ»i George Frank 1233 M June 5, 1930

• i 1

i

Mrs. Minna AhnemaA'
Mazeppa# Minn.

■  ?

Bear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ihe cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question belbw
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Bo not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General, _ ;

Very truly /yjOUb8^<;,?r1

BO YOU BESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE
(Write answer here)

7^1^ ' 7i l I 1^ 7 1}XI ) t-

(Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C
George Franlc 1233 l&rch 7, 1930

Lirs* Jlinna Almeraa^

Llazeppa, liinnesota.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe hy motlierB and widows of memhers of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval cervice at any time betv/een
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1950?

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are, ijiterested?

4, Please give your age state of health^-

5. What language do you speak?
•\ /
—

(Yes (No)

(Yes (No)

(Yes (No)

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes

For The Quartermaster General Vi'

Other language

(Specify lai^giiage spoken)

Very truly yours,

Encl.

Act

Envelope

JjOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



" War department
OFFICE or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

W/<.SHING»ON

Pe'bmary 8, 1950

MbTK SmiAL OHiAillZATIOl mTE OF DEAOE

AhnemaH^ George Brasifc Pvt 4069718 Co B 54 Pi en Inf Cot 10 1918

Minnesota ciT* HO. GRAVE R0\7 BI.OOZ ^

HAME

AHD

ADDRESS

Glifiok relationshi-p

HOOHIEE

SQIEPKOHISR (For the
year prior to cor>-
mencement of servioo)

MOTHER THHJ ADOFTIOH

[For the year prior
to cormnenoeinent of

service)

MOTHER IN LOGO PARElfTIS

(For the year prior to
coranenoenient' o f se rvice)

\/ID0\7

(Who has not remarried)

Veterans Bureau Claim Numiber
29/156

Livin-^ - Deceased
•  •
•  •

^ : :



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

Hftt Clhrldtt
•H^dppa 0

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited, to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

Sate iSlSSS W>se ramaag are
nqnr lateinm &a 8t# Mhim Amoslooa Ccssdtexy^

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
jor, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. Assistant,
Act of Congress.
Envelope.



X

G.R.S. Form g_[2

'm

P7t.-./:, ®RiAL.,., \
• • — .

^IJ^ION & ̂ ANIZATION .... ?f/f:. f ?f5, 5?f
y  lo-io-ie

J>£T^.OF DEATH

:A1E from which he CAJEi :

^OALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDEO, /lUn^ -
^  ■ 6-16-1922 6 18 tFINAL GRAVE LOCATION-. f.

'Date Grave Row Block

^vTi5/rv ' American Cemetery 1233
'S- \ • • • • •

'Y Cemetery

. *• < n ^ Robert O. Da--,.
4 "• '>• t"T' -7 • , - ■ ?- World Wte" Dl».
\X>, Tau Adjutant Qenoral. -

23/306/A^^^5^'Px^ By id25



V [

4

<

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOnATFOK OF '— ^' TII^jT^VK OP f

'] • -f s'tiip
^  -v; .»vV' -'■'L

(Kaiili).

;  PLACK OF DKATlTj.-^^".^)
RATirOAUSR OF DRATJIj

r

■  DATE OF BURrAL:. .ilJ<^///i^/.^

(Oi-giir.izaCifHi),'
.

',<.../ 'ft- ^

PLACE OP EURTAL;
1  ' ^ .'.'l fOive Cemetery, Town find Dcpartmont). Map roferenco must

-. . specify ctearly-wLafc map is used.

L-:. : . :
■■

r.RAVE NUMBER: . .X Sal-:. I U:0. ; , •• ^ / '..\i

nOAV MARKED: Name Peg?. . . . . .Ci

HfiadlwnTtttTr:-rTr*-.. . . Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf. .

I' If name unknown and tags misaifig, doscTiption and marks
should be given hero:

-  ■ . ■■ ■ ■- f .''•••

NEAREST RELATIVE

t

I5LATIVE :

ADDRESS: /./

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

.V

(Signature and itank of

This portion to be fonvardcd to Central Records Office. A. 0. O., A. B. F.



_  TAG. ̂

^G. R. S. Form No. 16-A

.  REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAl

Place- All ere.y-#BA-

Date-MTAnil3j_r__3 Pj, __ 1_920

1. EfflMAiNS OF AHjTFiM AlI.,GJEQBC-riE-P-r Serial Number -4-Gd9-7-i&

Rank _PxJi Organization pjLBjt._54th._JP.i o,_I.nf

2. Disinterred (date):

11-30-aO

From (give complete location):

i n__c

conununo of Alloroy, Sftona-ttt-Loire.Prano«
By: Group #1. U»i*-.SeatioiL.ll„RjLAld-Eorcea -

3. Rebm'ied (date):

lX-30-20

In (give complete location):

--Gr.?_TP__#46 in
oommuna of AlXaray^ S«.ona-at»Loira,Fr&noa

By: Group 'iSMt-SftatiolL.Il-FFNature of rebui®dodan-b4>X—(biankat )

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

-Woodan-b-ox-(&nif-or-m)- —— Ba4Xy--daoom^o»ed-

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body 1 .Yaia On grave marker?

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Bxhumad-for--^-r-paM--of--attach-i-re"iton#l-Tag-,

yaB-

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

ftrtimatad
(a) Height (aetual-measui'ement)- w.S Indhia.

(5) Weight (estimated) j.

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics

X50 Xba

!lar3c-brQwn

fuXX haad

B-tXAight 1

(d) Hair on face—Color „appar«n-tiy-lla4-»-8)aall- Diagrw. ropreaents the
bBard

L

mouth wide open.

ocation

Quantity rt— -

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scare, peculiarities, or

missing p^ts) .aflnB- app ftr-B.atXy

UUDU
ZZ 23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).

-  nowB -

aiLQ.
V

7. Pisinterment *.O^F#lla«r VrrtL 'X lAXx.<s^^r
superrised ty Approved: -

8, Rebunal V / ^ o n. ,
supeiwised by .?.»_Q.A?<|XiJBj|X...„— Approved:

u., mVo,
■  .

3—7832

.  '


